
 

Трудоустройство студентов отделения «Сестринское дело». 

 

 

Год. Кол-во 

выпускников 

Кол-во 

работающих 

% 

2019г 40 8 20% 

2020г 40 8 20% 

2021г 35 9 26% 

2022г 34 9 29% 

2023г 38 11 29% 

Всего. 187 45 24% 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35

2019г

2020г

2021г

2022г

2023г

всего


